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Balance Sheet

1. Expenditure Transfers Receivable Includes the Following:

Union Activity Reimbursement $ 0.00
CIRHBA $ 0.00

Unnegotiated Checks $ 0.00

Pension Reform $ 0.00
$ 0.00

2. Interest Receivable Includes the Following:

Pre-1987 FICA $ 0.00

3. Accounts Payable Includes the Following:

Treasury Admin - FMS $ 3,382,598.16

4. Payable For Transfers of Currently Invested Balances Includes the Following:

Transfers Out - Benefit Payments, SSA $ 58,438,823,666.31

5. Expenditure Transfers Payable Includes the Following:

Railroad Retirement Board Admin. Expenses Payable $ 5,644,850,000.00
Tranfsers Out - SSA LAE Annual $ 1,037,691,730.48
Transfers Out - SSA LAE X Year $ 103,414,134.79
Transfers Out - SSA LAE OIG $ 12,401,707.45
Medical Resident FICA Refunds $ 0.00

$ 6,798,357,572.72

6. Investment in Certificates of Indebtedness $ 62,198,257,000.00
Investment in Special Issue Bonds $ 2,549,760,181,000.00

$ 2,611,958,438,000.00

Income Statement 

1. Interest on Investments is reported on the accrual basis.  Includes interest collected, premium 
paid, and accrued interest purchased.
Interest on Investments cash basis: Current Month Year-to-Date

$ 79,473,352.85 $ 49,996,281,042.06

2. Revenues are reported on the accrual basis.  Includes actual receipts, receivables established,
and adjustments to receivables.  These amounts represent the actual receipts to the Trust Fund.

Current Month Year-To-Date
CIRHBA Cash Basis: $ 1,974.89 2,778.89
Pension Reform Cash Basis: $ 402,573.00 $ 3,342,158.00
Unnegotiated Check Reimb Cash Basis: $ 563,935.60 $ 1,281,050.65
Union Activity Reimbursement Cash Basis: $ 0.00 $ 642,229.43
Finanacial Interest Interchange Cash Basis $ 0.00 $ 0.00

3. Expenses represent current year appropriations from the trust fund and may not represent actual transfers from the 
trust fund.  These amounts represent the actual transfers from the Trust Fund.

Current Month Year-To-Date
Railroad Retirement Board Admin Expenses $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Transfers Out - Benefit Payments $ 55,083,599,701.58 $ 271,839,559,699.84
Transfers Out - SSA LAE Annual $ 163,224,326.00 $ 1,058,293,008.00
Transfers Out - SSA LAE X Year $ 0.00 $ 20,098,557.00
Transfers Out - SSA LAE OIG $ 2,210,810.00 $ 16,806,383.00
Treasury Admin - FMS $ 0.00 $ 1,469,921.00

Footnotes

Federal Old - Age & Survivors 
Insurance Trust Fund

28X8006
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Period Name:2013-05 Fund:TFM8006DEXXXXXX Program:<All>

USSGL Cost Center USSGL / Cost Center Description Beginning Balance Period Net Dr Period Net Cr Ending Balance
1010 - FUND BALANCE WITH TREASURY -28,392.67 48,921,862,925.06 48,920,686,482.89 1,148,049.50
1335 - EXPENDITURE TRANSFERS RECEIVABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1340 - INTEREST RECEIVABLE - NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1342 - INTEREST RECEIVABLE - INVESTMENTS 8,540,418,942.08 7,741,457,949.93 79,473,352.85 16,202,403,539.16

1610 - INVESTMENTS IN U.S. TREASURY SECURITIES ISSUED BY THE BUREAU 
OF THE PUBLIC DEBT 2,618,653,507,000.00 48,515,088,000.00 55,210,157,000.00 2,611,958,438,000.00

2110 TFMA61000500 TREASURY ADMIN. EXPENSE - FMS (16)* -3,382,598.16 0.00 0.00 -3,382,598.16
2150 TFMA57654000 TRANSFERS OUT - BENEFIT PAYMENTS, SSA -58,091,045,146.15 58,091,045,146.15 58,438,823,666.31 -58,438,823,666.31
2155 TFMA57600100 TRANSFERS OUT - SSA LAE ANNUAL (33)* -1,205,913,144.38 168,221,413.90 0.00 -1,037,691,730.48

TFMA57600200 TRANSFERS OUT - SSA LAE X YEAR (34)* -103,414,134.79 0.00 0.00 -103,414,134.79
TFMA57600800 RAILROAD RETIREMENT BOARD ADMIN. EXPENSES (16)*, (31)* -5,294,730,000.00 5,294,730,000.00 5,644,850,000.00 -5,644,850,000.00
TFMA57600900 TRANSFERS OUT - SSA OIG LAE (16)* -14,612,517.45 2,210,810.00 0.00 -12,401,707.45

Sum -6,618,669,796.62 5,465,162,223.90 5,644,850,000.00 -6,798,357,572.72
3310 - CUMULATIVE RESULTS OF OPERATIONS -2,549,560,686,097.11 0.00 0.00 -2,549,560,686,097.11
5311 TFMA53110010 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS -33,489,886,973.45 0.00 7,741,457,949.93 -41,231,344,923.38
5325 TFMA53250100 ATTORNEY FEES (.031) -174,191.72 0.00 3,060.59 -177,252.31
5750 TFMA57501000 GF TRANSFER, UNION ACTIVITY (.006)* -642,229.43 0.00 0.00 -642,229.43

TFMA57502000 GF TRANSFER - CIRHBA - COAL INDUSTRY RETIREE HEALTH BENEFITS 
ACT (.006)* -301.50 0.00 1,974.89 -2,276.39

TFMA57502100 FEDERAL PAYMENT FOR PENSION REFORM ADMIN. EXPENSES (.043)* -1,177,887.00 0.00 402,573.00 -1,580,460.00

TFMA57502500 INCOME TAX ON BENEFITS - SSA (.006)* -11,032,396,538.40 0.00 14,190,118.80 -11,046,586,657.20
TFMA57502600 GF TRANSFER, INCOME TAX CREDIT REIMB. SECA (.006)* - SSA -13,750.03 0.00 0.00 -13,750.03
TFMA57502700 GF TRANSFER, INCOME TAX CREDIT REIMB. FICA (.006)* 18.26 0.00 0.00 18.26
TFMA57503400 GF TRANSFER, UNNEGOTIATED CHECK REIMBURSEMENT (.006)* 156,426.95 0.00 563,935.60 -407,508.65
TFMA57505100 FOOD CONS ENERGY ACT 2008, SSA -6,838,709.68 0.00 0.00 -6,838,709.68
TFMA57505700 GF TRANSFERS FOR PAYROLL TAX HOLIDAY - FICA -23,448,698,729.70 0.00 274,000,000.00 -23,722,698,729.70
TFMA57505800 GF TRANSFERS FOR PAYROLL TAX HOLIDAY - SECA -1,004,000,000.00 0.00 52,000,000.00 -1,056,000,000.00

Sum -35,493,611,700.53 0.00 341,158,602.29 -35,834,770,302.82
5760 TFMA57600100 TRANSFERS OUT - SSA LAE ANNUAL (33)* 1,409,057,900.46 163,224,326.00 168,221,413.90 1,404,060,812.56

TFMA57600200 TRANSFERS OUT - SSA LAE X YEAR (34)* 11,931,655.37 0.00 0.00 11,931,655.37
TFMA57600800 RAILROAD RETIREMENT BOARD ADMIN. EXPENSES (16)*, (31)* 1,400,430,000.00 5,644,850,000.00 5,294,730,000.00 1,750,550,000.00
TFMA57600900 TRANSFERS OUT - SSA OIG LAE (16)* 18,097,218.76 2,210,810.00 2,210,810.00 18,097,218.76

Sum 2,839,516,774.59 5,810,285,136.00 5,465,162,223.90 3,184,639,686.69
5765 TFMA57654000 TRANSFERS OUT - BENEFIT PAYMENTS, SSA 217,445,400,283.68 113,522,423,367.89 58,091,045,146.15 272,876,778,505.42

5800 TFMA58000400 TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUNDS FOR AMOUNTS EQUAL TO FICA 
TAXES -159,574,953,183.10 274,000,000.00 48,152,000,000.00 -207,452,953,183.10

TFMA58000500 TRANSFERS FROM GF FOR AMOUNTS EQUAL TO SECA TAXES -4,822,641,305.54 52,000,000.00 344,000,000.00 -5,114,641,305.54
Sum -164,397,594,488.64 326,000,000.00 48,496,000,000.00 -212,567,594,488.64

5900 TFMA59000100 OTHER INCOME (.029) -324,230.65 76,508.00 205,895.81 -453,618.46
TFMA59000600 TREASURY OFFSET PROGRAM (.009)* -462,039.08 28,461.40 5,021,708.52 -5,455,286.20

Sum -786,269.73 104,969.40 5,227,604.33 -5,908,904.66
6100 TFMA61000100 TREASURY ADMIN EXPENSE - GENERAL FUND (16)* 175,404,244.79 40,507,837.24 0.00 215,912,082.03

TFMA61000200 TREASURY ADMIN. EXPENSES - BPD (16)* 134,506.64 33,626.67 0.00 168,133.31
TFMA61000400 TREASURY OFFSET PROGRAM FEE (16)* 13,982.00 74,212.00 305.00 87,889.00
TFMA61000500 TREASURY ADMIN. EXPENSE - FMS (16)* 1,469,921.00 0.00 0.00 1,469,921.00

Sum 177,022,654.43 40,615,675.91 305.00 217,638,025.34
TOTAL 0.00 288,434,045,394.24 288,434,045,394.24 0.00
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Period Name:2013-05 Fund:TFM8006DEXXXXXX Program:TFMA80060

Account Type Account Description Ending Balance
ASSETS FUND BALANCE WITH TREASURY 1,148,049.50

EXPENDITURE TRANSFERS RECEIVABLE 0.00
INTEREST RECEIVABLE - NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED 0.00
INTEREST RECEIVABLE - INVESTMENTS 16,202,403,539.16
INVESTMENTS IN U.S. TREASURY SECURITIES ISSUED BY THE 
BUREAU OF THE PUBLIC DEBT 2,611,958,438,000.00

Total: 2,628,161,989,588.66
LIABILITIES ACCOUNTS PAYABLE -3,382,598.16

PAYABLE FOR TRANSFERS OF CURRENTLY INVESTED 
BALANCES -58,438,823,666.31

EXPENDITURE TRANSFERS PAYABLE -6,798,357,572.72
-65,240,563,837.19

EQUITY CUMULATIVE RESULTS OF OPERATIONS -2,549,560,686,097.11
NET INCOME -13,360,739,654.36

-2,562,921,425,751.47
Total: -2,628,161,989,588.66
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Period Name:2013-05 Fund:TFM8006DEXXXXXX Program:TFMA80060

Revenue Type USSGL Ussgl Description Cost Center Cost Center Description Activity Ending Balance
INCOME 5800 TAX REVENUE COLLECTED - NOT 

OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED
TFMA58000400 TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUNDS FOR AMOUNTS 

EQUAL TO FICA TAXES
-47,878,000,000.00

-207,452,953,183.10

TFMA58000500 TRANSFERS FROM GF FOR AMOUNTS EQUAL TO SECA 
TAXES

-292,000,000.00 -5,114,641,305.54

Sum -48,170,000,000.00 -212,567,594,488.64
5750 EXPENDITURE FINANCING SOURCES - 

TRANSFERS-IN
TFMA57502100 FEDERAL PAYMENT FOR PENSION REFORM ADMIN. 

EXPENSES (.043)*
-402,573.00

-1,580,460.00

TFMA57505100 FOOD CONS ENERGY ACT 2008, SSA 0.00 -6,838,709.68
TFMA57502000 GF TRANSFER - CIRHBA - COAL INDUSTRY RETIREE 

HEALTH BENEFITS ACT (.006)*
-1,974.89 -2,276.39

TFMA57502700 GF TRANSFER, INCOME TAX CREDIT REIMB. FICA (.006)* 0.00 18.26

TFMA57502600 GF TRANSFER, INCOME TAX CREDIT REIMB. SECA 
(.006)* - SSA

0.00 -13,750.03

TFMA57501000 GF TRANSFER, UNION ACTIVITY (.006)* 0.00 -642,229.43
TFMA57503400 GF TRANSFER, UNNEGOTIATED CHECK 

REIMBURSEMENT (.006)*
-563,935.60 -407,508.65

TFMA57505700 GF TRANSFERS FOR PAYROLL TAX HOLIDAY - FICA -274,000,000.00 -23,722,698,729.70
TFMA57505800 GF TRANSFERS FOR PAYROLL TAX HOLIDAY - SECA -52,000,000.00 -1,056,000,000.00
TFMA57502500 INCOME TAX ON BENEFITS - SSA (.006)* -14,190,118.80 -11,046,586,657.20

Sum -341,158,602.29 -35,834,770,302.82
5311 INTEREST REVENUE - INVESTMENTS - 

NON EXCHANGE
TFMA53110010 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS -7,741,457,949.93

-41,231,344,923.38

5325 ADMINISTRATIVE FEES REVENUE TFMA53250100 ATTORNEY FEES (.031) -3,060.59 -177,252.31
5900 OTHER REVENUE - NON-EXCHANGE TFMA59000100 OTHER INCOME (.029) -129,387.81 -453,618.46

TFMA59000600 TREASURY OFFSET PROGRAM (.009)* -4,993,247.12 -5,455,286.20
Sum -5,122,634.93 -5,908,904.66

Sum -56,257,742,247.74 -289,639,795,871.81
EXPENSES 5765 NONEXPENDITURE FINANCING 

SOURCES - TRANSFERS-OUT - OTHER
TFMA57654000 TRANSFERS OUT - BENEFIT PAYMENTS, SSA 55,431,378,221.74

272,876,778,505.42

5760 EXPENDITURE FINANCING SOURCES - 
TRANSFERS-OUT

TFMA57600800 RAILROAD RETIREMENT BOARD ADMIN. EXPENSES 
(16)*, (31)*

350,120,000.00
1,750,550,000.00

TFMA57600100 TRANSFERS OUT - SSA LAE ANNUAL (33)* -4,997,087.90 1,404,060,812.56
TFMA57600200 TRANSFERS OUT - SSA LAE X YEAR (34)* 0.00 11,931,655.37
TFMA57600900 TRANSFERS OUT - SSA OIG LAE (16)* 0.00 18,097,218.76

Sum 345,122,912.10 3,184,639,686.69
6100 OPERATING EXPENSES/PROGRAM 

COSTS
TFMA61000100 TREASURY ADMIN EXPENSE - GENERAL FUND (16)* 40,507,837.24

215,912,082.03

TFMA61000500 TREASURY ADMIN. EXPENSE - FMS (16)* 0.00 1,469,921.00
TFMA61000200 TREASURY ADMIN. EXPENSES - BPD (16)* 33,626.67 168,133.31
TFMA61000400 TREASURY OFFSET PROGRAM FEE (16)* 73,907.00 87,889.00

Sum 40,615,370.91 217,638,025.34
Sum 55,817,116,504.75 276,279,056,217.45

TOTAL -440,625,742.99 -13,360,739,654.36
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Fund:TFM8006DEXXXXXX

USSGL BEA Category Year of BA Cost Center                USSGL / Cost Center Description             FY Beginning Balance FY Activity FY Ending Balance
1010 - - - FUND BALANCE WITH TREASURY 7,538,989.69 -6,390,940.19 1,148,049.50

Sum 7,538,989.69 -6,390,940.19 1,148,049.50
1610 - - - INVESTMENTS IN U.S. TREASURY SECURITIES ISSUED BY THE BUREAU OF THE PUBLIC 

DEBT
2,586,697,075,000.00 25,261,363,000.00 2,611,958,438,000.00

Sum 2,586,697,075,000.00 25,261,363,000.00 2,611,958,438,000.00
2,586,704,613,989.69 25,254,972,059.81 2,611,959,586,049.50

4114 D - XXXXXXXXXXXX DEFAULT CAM1 0.00 1,434,075,116.04 1,434,075,116.04
M - TFMA53110010 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 49,996,281,042.06 49,996,281,042.06

TFMA53250100 ATTORNEY FEES (.031) 0.00 177,252.31 177,252.31
TFMA57501000 GF TRANSFER, UNION ACTIVITY (.006)* 0.00 642,229.43 642,229.43
TFMA57502000 GF TRANSFER - CIRHBA - COAL INDUSTRY RETIREE HEALTH BENEFITS ACT (.006)* 0.00 2,778.89 2,778.89
TFMA57502100 FEDERAL PAYMENT FOR PENSION REFORM ADMIN. EXPENSES (.043)* 0.00 3,342,158.00 3,342,158.00
TFMA57502500 INCOME TAX ON BENEFITS - SSA (.006)* 0.00 11,046,586,657.20 11,046,586,657.20
TFMA57502600 GF TRANSFER, INCOME TAX CREDIT REIMB. SECA (.006)* - SSA 0.00 13,750.03 13,750.03
TFMA57502700 GF TRANSFER, INCOME TAX CREDIT REIMB. FICA (.006)* 0.00 -18.26 -18.26
TFMA57503400 GF TRANSFER, UNNEGOTIATED CHECK REIMBURSEMENT (.006)* 0.00 1,281,050.65 1,281,050.65
TFMA57505100 FOOD CONS ENERGY ACT 2008, SSA 0.00 6,838,709.68 6,838,709.68
TFMA57505700 GF TRANSFERS FOR PAYROLL TAX HOLIDAY - FICA 0.00 23,722,698,729.70 23,722,698,729.70
TFMA57505800 GF TRANSFERS FOR PAYROLL TAX HOLIDAY - SECA 0.00 1,056,000,000.00 1,056,000,000.00
TFMA58000400 TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUNDS FOR AMOUNTS EQUAL TO FICA TAXES 0.00 207,452,953,183.10 207,452,953,183.10
TFMA58000500 TRANSFERS FROM GF FOR AMOUNTS EQUAL TO SECA TAXES 0.00 5,114,641,305.54 5,114,641,305.54
TFMA59000100 OTHER INCOME (.029) 0.00 453,618.46 453,618.46
TFMA59000600 TREASURY OFFSET PROGRAM (.009)* 0.00 5,455,286.20 5,455,286.20
XXXXXXXXXXXX DEFAULT CAM1 0.00 -1,434,075,116.04 -1,434,075,116.04

Sum BEA 0.00 296,973,292,616.95 296,973,292,616.95
Sum 0.00 298,407,367,732.99 298,407,367,732.99

4157 M - - AUTHORITY MADE AVAILABLE FROM RECEIPT OR APPROPRIATION BALANCES 
PREVIOUSLY PRECLUDED FROM OBLIGATION

0.00 0.00 0.00

Sum 0.00 0.00 0.00
4166 M - TFMA57654000 TRANSFERS OUT - BENEFIT PAYMENTS, SSA -57,401,604,860.73 -1,037,218,805.58 -58,438,823,666.31

Sum -57,401,604,860.73 -1,037,218,805.58 -58,438,823,666.31
4167 M - TFMA57654000 TRANSFERS OUT - BENEFIT PAYMENTS, SSA 0.00 -271,839,559,699.84 -271,839,559,699.84

Sum 0.00 -271,839,559,699.84 -271,839,559,699.84
4201 - - - PRIOR YEAR DELIVERED ORDERS - OBLIGATIONS-PAID -43,654,580,478.10 0.00 -43,654,580,478.10

TOTAL ACTUAL RESOURCES - COLLECTED 2,630,359,194,467.79 0.00 2,630,359,194,467.79
Sum BEA 2,586,704,613,989.69 0.00 2,586,704,613,989.69

Sum 2,586,704,613,989.69 0.00 2,586,704,613,989.69
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4384 D - XXXXXXXXXXXX DEFAULT CAM1 -8,075,216.50 8,075,216.50 0.00
Sum -8,075,216.50 8,075,216.50 0.00

4397 M - - RECEIPTS & APPROPRIATIONS TEMPORARILY PRECLUDED FROM OBLIGATION -2,524,582,635,480.27 0.00 -2,524,582,635,480.27
Sum -2,524,582,635,480.27 0.00 -2,524,582,635,480.27

4620 - - - UNOBLIGATED FUNDS EXEMPT FROM APPORTIONMENT 0.00 -22,136,386,732.04 -22,136,386,732.04
Sum 0.00 -22,136,386,732.04 -22,136,386,732.04

4901 - - TFMA57600100 TRANSFERS OUT - SSA LAE ANNUAL (33)* -691,923,925.92 -345,767,804.56 -1,037,691,730.48
TFMA57600200 TRANSFERS OUT - SSA LAE X YEAR (34)* -111,581,036.42 8,166,901.63 -103,414,134.79
TFMA57600800 RAILROAD RETIREMENT BOARD ADMIN. EXPENSES (16)*, (31)* -3,894,300,000.00 -1,750,550,000.00 -5,644,850,000.00
TFMA57600900 TRANSFERS OUT - SSA OIG LAE (16)* -11,110,871.69 -1,290,835.76 -12,401,707.45
TFMA61000500 TREASURY ADMIN. EXPENSE - FMS (16)* -3,382,598.16 0.00 -3,382,598.16

Sum BEA -4,712,298,432.19 -2,089,441,738.69 -6,801,740,170.88
Sum -4,712,298,432.19 -2,089,441,738.69 -6,801,740,170.88

4902 D B TFMA57600100 TRANSFERS OUT - SSA LAE ANNUAL (33)* 0.00 -238,946,224.00 -238,946,224.00
TFMA57600900 TRANSFERS OUT - SSA OIG LAE (16)* 0.00 -3,357,286.00 -3,357,286.00

N TFMA57600100 TRANSFERS OUT - SSA LAE ANNUAL (33)* 0.00 -819,346,784.00 -819,346,784.00
TFMA57600200 TRANSFERS OUT - SSA LAE X YEAR (34)* 0.00 -20,098,557.00 -20,098,557.00
TFMA57600900 TRANSFERS OUT - SSA OIG LAE (16)* 0.00 -13,449,097.00 -13,449,097.00

Sum BEA 0.00 -1,095,197,948.00 -1,095,197,948.00
M B TFMA61000400 TREASURY OFFSET PROGRAM FEE (16)* 0.00 -796.00 -796.00

N TFMA61000100 TREASURY ADMIN EXPENSE - GENERAL FUND (16)* 0.00 -215,912,082.03 -215,912,082.03
TFMA61000200 TREASURY ADMIN. EXPENSES - BPD (16)* 0.00 -168,133.31 -168,133.31
TFMA61000400 TREASURY OFFSET PROGRAM FEE (16)* 0.00 -87,093.00 -87,093.00
TFMA61000500 TREASURY ADMIN. EXPENSE - FMS (16)* 0.00 -1,469,921.00 -1,469,921.00

Sum BEA 0.00 -217,638,025.34 -217,638,025.34
Sum 0.00 -1,312,835,973.34 -1,312,835,973.34

0.00 0.00 0.00
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Fund:TFM8006DEXXXXXX

USSGL BEA Category Year of BA FY Beginning Balance FY Activity FY Ending Balance
1010 - - 7,538,989.69 -6,390,940.19 1,148,049.50
1610 - - 2,586,697,075,000.00 25,261,363,000.00 2,611,958,438,000.00

2,586,704,613,989.69 25,254,972,059.81 2,611,959,586,049.50
4114 D - 0.00 1,434,075,116.04 1,434,075,116.04

M - 0.00 296,973,292,616.95 296,973,292,616.95
Sum 0.00 298,407,367,732.99 298,407,367,732.99

4157 M - 0.00 0.00 0.00
4166 M - -57,401,604,860.73 -1,037,218,805.58 -58,438,823,666.31
4167 M - 0.00 -271,839,559,699.84 -271,839,559,699.84
4201 - - 2,586,704,613,989.69 0.00 2,586,704,613,989.69
4384 D - -8,075,216.50 8,075,216.50 0.00
4397 M - -2,524,582,635,480.27 0.00 -2,524,582,635,480.27
4620 - - 0.00 -22,136,386,732.04 -22,136,386,732.04
4901 - - -4,712,298,432.19 -2,089,441,738.69 -6,801,740,170.88
4902 D B 0.00 -242,303,510.00 -242,303,510.00

N 0.00 -852,894,438.00 -852,894,438.00
Sum BEA 0.00 -1,095,197,948.00 -1,095,197,948.00

M B 0.00 -796.00 -796.00
N 0.00 -217,637,229.34 -217,637,229.34

Sum BEA 0.00 -217,638,025.34 -217,638,025.34
Sum 0.00 -1,312,835,973.34 -1,312,835,973.34

0.00 0.00 0.00
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